
Libraries, Idaho Commission for

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Library Services 5,412,900 5,310,200 4,764,100 4,804,100 5,364,000 5,020,900

Total 5,412,900 5,310,200 4,764,100 4,804,100 5,364,000 5,020,900

By Fund Source

General 3,135,500 3,130,500 3,179,200 3,179,200 3,720,400 3,381,500

Dedicated 700,000 741,700 0 0 0 0

Federal 1,502,100 1,412,800 1,509,600 1,549,600 1,568,300 1,564,100

Other 75,300 25,200 75,300 75,300 75,300 75,300

Total 5,412,900 5,310,200 4,764,100 4,804,100 5,364,000 5,020,900

By Object

Personnel Costs 2,212,600 2,166,200 2,240,100 2,280,100 2,352,400 2,333,100

Operating Expenditures 2,739,900 3,004,000 2,288,000 2,288,000 2,449,600 2,425,800

Capital Outlay 50,000 10,900 50,000 50,000 76,000 76,000

Trustee/Benefit Payments 410,400 129,100 186,000 186,000 486,000 186,000

Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 5,412,900 5,310,200 4,764,100 4,804,100 5,364,000 5,020,900

FTP Positions 39.5039.5040.5040.5040.5040.50
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Libraries, Idaho Commission for

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

3,179,20040.50 4,764,1003.00  FY 2014 Original Appropriation 40.50 3,179,200 4,764,100

0(1.00) 40,0004.30  Supplemental 0.00 0 40,000

4,804,10039.505.00  FY 2014 Total Appropriation 3,179,200 3,179,20040.50 4,804,100

4,804,10039.507.00  FY 2014 Estimated Expenditures 3,179,200 3,179,20040.50 4,804,100

00.00 08.50  Base Reduction (1.00) 0 0

4,804,10039.509.00  FY 2014 Base 3,179,200 3,179,20039.50 4,804,100

38,5000.00 53,00010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 38,500 53,000

36,1000.00 36,10010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 36,100 36,100

26,0000.00 26,00010.30  Repair, Replacement Items/Alteration Re 0.00 26,000 26,000

(9,900)0.00 (9,900)10.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 (9,900) (9,900)

15,1000.00 19,30010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

00.00 010.90  Other Adjustments 0.00 1,600 1,600

4,928,60039.5011.00  FY 2015 Total Maintenance 3,285,000 3,271,50039.50 4,910,900

Library Services

335,400 110,0000.000.00 335,400 110,000Community Development through Public L12.01

100,000 00.000.00 100,000 0Learn to Read, Read to Learn, Read to Ea12.02

5,364,00039.5013.00  FY 2015 Total 3,720,400 3,381,50039.50 5,020,900

(1.00)Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

(1.00) 202,300541,200 256,800599,900

-2.47% -2.47% 6.36%17.02% 12.59% 5.39%
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